NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
431 W Plumb Lane ~ Reno, NV 89509
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable v, no cash)

Complete Name (no abbreviations):

First: ,DC\\N\\\,\(\Q Middle: _ Michelle Last WM \\\‘CY

Home Address: __ {4115 Mt ClharlesSton S ‘ Apt #:

City: Lenn State: _ NV Zip Code: %500
Telephone: ‘ o Social Security Number: __

Date of Birth: . Place of Birth: _(A\fornig Sex: OM or SAF

E-mail Address: .

A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number:

~

| am requesting registration at the followmq pharmach

Pharmacy: \/ﬂ//// A/ﬂ L1 Q.QJ 0 ) ﬂ 0/7/ L& Store #:

Address: /Li[/ ﬂ% [l /LQV/@H@/I (Qd“)

City: M/?D te: NV "?% Code: 8@ S( )(O ,
Signature of Managing Pharmacist: ' /Mb _ Lic#: SO Date: &/

/' ¥ 1 4

(Without the signature of the n@ny@mg pharmacist, the apphcatlon will be returned.)

1. Are you 18 years of age or older? Yes ®K No[J
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes® No [
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)
Yes No

Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or

Physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?......... o X
3. Been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor inany state?  ...oiiieiiioiieeeee e eianae M O
4. Been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?......... | ﬂ
5. Had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?......cceeeereveeecnces [} ;!\

If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information &

Board Admlmstratlve State Date: Case #:
Action:
I
Criminal | State Date: Case # County Court
Action: . ) ; ) , .
CR 01/0L/ 20172 IINFOI24 Orange, Noeth Coadr

The Nevada Legislature requires that we include the following questions as part of all applications (NRS639.129)
Yes No

Are you the subject of a court order for the support of @ Child?....eveceerceerreerrrsreeereereneas Mvamemteransmenensennnrescrens O X

IF you marked YES 'to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order?........uvuveerrrereervensn. O O

I hereby certify that the information furnished on this document is true and correct. | agree to abide by all the statutes, rules and regulations governing
pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this
permit. [ understand that Nevada law requires a ficensed PTT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes fo know or has reasonable cause to
believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a focal law enforcement

agency. {\D Siiw\ﬁ}\MM I L]l! ‘Gt , LO)

Original Signature, no copies or stamps accepted Date

Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: _ &N eCiﬁ

[0bOLFT




Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

Dear Board Members,

In life, we are dealt a certain hand, and we are forced to make hard decisions. Not all of
these decisions are always the better decision and we all have to pay the consequences of our
actions. In January of 2013, I made one of those bad decisions and it taught me a very important
life-long lesson; one that I can apply to my everyday life. Sometimes I believe that this wasn’t
my first time facing this exact same decision, only difference is, I was able to recognize my

actions and hold myself accountable.

I was convicted of grand theft, a felony offense in California, and consequently, I was
ordered to serve 60 days in the county jail. Being in jail with all sorts of women, none of whom I
would normally associate myself with, was very eye opening to a lot of things. My mother was
in and out of jail during her time here on Earth, and I realized that I didn’t want to be the person
everyone said I would be. I was nineteen years old and lost in a world of lost souls. As I listened
to the others stories while incarcerated, I quickly came to the conclusion that I did not want this
to be my life. [ knew I didn’t belong. I am actively communicating with the courts and paralegals

to get this charge expunged from my record.

Since then, I have been diligently working to trying to find a job, but with a felony on my
background, I felt myself losing hope. I made sure I didn’t end up back in jail by making more
stupid decisions. For a few years, I went through college classes here and there and countless

dead-end jobs that barely paid minimum wage while battling the struggle of homelessness. Still,

I'never gave up on myself. This last year, I decided to make the decision to come to Job Corps. I




was already twenty-four and the cut off age is twenty-four, and I went for it anyway. I took all
the necessary steps I needed in order to attend Job Corps and I was accepted into Sierra Nevada

Job Corps on October 31, 2017.

I have not had any contact with the police since they released me from jail in 2013. Since |
have experienced so much defeat in the past due to my criminal background, I was originally
interested in the Building Construction Technology program. However, my passion was with the
Pharmacy Technician Program. I worked as a pharmacy clerk before and that is what originally
piqued my interest in this career. I realized I had a natural liking to the pharmacy environment. I
knew it was going to be tough but, after talking with my instructor and a few other staff members
on campus, I soon became very hopeful for a career as a pharmacy technician. They helped me

understand my obstacles and challenges, and I decided to persevere with my choice.

I have been on the Pharmacy Technicians class roster since January 16, 2018. Since then,
I have worked very hard and dedicated myself to making sure I excel in this program and in life.
Once my hope was restored, it became very easy for me to adapt to this new environment and
soon [ was soaring past other classmates. [ am around 50% complete with my vocation and I am
looking forward to being able to go on work- based learning so I can continue to advance my

career as a pharmacy technician.

One of my instructors informed me of the “Trade Olympics™ held here on center as a
preliminary determining factor to send students to the Skills USA competition. I won 1% place as
overall individual winner, 1% place in my vocation, and tied 2™ place in the written math test.

From there, I received a silver medal from the Skills USA competition that was held April 10-

13", It was the most amazing experience in my life.




On center I have obtained a part-time job with MTC working in the cafeteria. I also am
involved with several activities around campus. I am a leader on my dorm floor, which is
considered a privilege. I am a student ambassador for my dorm and a peer inspector. I am one of
the “hands-on” trainers for the new students interested in taking pharmacy tech as a vocation. |
have participated in the advanced leadership class and developed a variety of leadership skills
since my time here at job corps. Students around campus look up to me. And lastly, 1 just

received the citizen of the month reward for my dorm.

I have been working hard to change my life around and think before I act. I made one
dumb decision when 1 was nineteen that probably will haunt me for the rest of my life. I just
hope that this isn’t one of those times where one bad decision affects my future. [ have a great
passion for a career in the pharmacy field. I would love to be able to eventually become a
pharmacist one day if possible. Although that is a huge leap of faith, 'm taking it day by day one
step at a time. Hopefully, this will be my first step I will have successfully completed. I am ready

to finally complete a positive challenge in my life.

Sincerely,

Danisha Miller

IR il
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[Originating Gourt] North ]
Defendant: Milier, Danisha Michelis ]
Bax: - IFemaw ]
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| 1 . James Ciffford Il
[ PublicDefendei[ ___]IOCPD |Enyder.Kevin_____|
[ IDisctAtome[ ]IOCDA |Diaz, Raymund

| IDistictAiomed[  ]IOCDA JHasan, Noord |

L |Distct Afiomel[_]iOCDA_] Shannon

;JMIM- fo, Michael |

Beard Hearings[ ]

{ Cate || Hearing Typs - Reason JiCourtroom|[Hearing Statusl[Special Hearing Rasultl[
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Jp1712/2013 |Arraignment In Custody e |Heard l
6172372013 [Pre Trial - INi2 |Heard [0 calendar days
| 0172572013 Freliminary Hesring - N2 }ICance! I 1
18272872012 [Pre Trial Disposition and Resat K12 1Heard |Reasonable Time Waived)
[ 1b372872013[Preliminary Hearing - |N12 1Cancel [ 1l
[ 1104/13/2013[Pre Trial Disposttion and Reset |N1Z ]Heard | Reasonsble Time Waived
I 16472572013 [Pre Trial Disposiion and Resal NIz "|Heard T ]
[ 10472672613 [Pre Trial Fallure 1o Abpear __|N12 JHsard | Reazonabls Time Walveq
[ |b7/02/2014[Pre Trial Disposition and Resst IN12 JHeard __|Reasonabls Time Waiveld
I 110872472013 [Pre Trinl Disposition and Reset N12 |Hsard liReasonable Tims Waived
1072872613 Pre Trial Disposition and Resat JN12 | Heard Reasonable Tims Waiver
(1170572011 3 |Preliminary Hearing - IN1z2 _[Cancel [ ]
I 111172672014 [Pre Trial Disposition and Resst 1ECB1 |Hserd I ]
[ 1171772013 {Pre Trial - lECET 1Heard | ]
[ 1172872013 [Pre Trial Collaborative Court Mental Health Gourl Eligiblitd[ECB1 |Heard | courtdays ]
[ 1173172013 [Pre Trial - N2 _|Heard juaives statutory fime Jor |
[ | 871772613 Motion Transfer of Probaticn [PG1203.9] £58 {Heard N ]
[ 1{5872872013|Motion Transfer of Probation [PC1203.9] 8 [Heard [ ]
Warmantsi] i
I || Status }iStstus Datal Judge {Warrant #issuing Courf][Reason|[ Relezse Condition_][Amour]
' JRecslied |D1/1772013 |[Lindiey, Wendy S]B488173 IIC |Bench _|Mandatory Appearance 250000
[ | Witharawr] DA7Z6/2G12 | b N |Bench |Mandatory Appearancgd E5000.0
{Sentences]] ]
| iS4 #[Sentance Datd| Sentance |[Dteposition]
I h___)B1312013__ | years Probation {ICompisted |D1/3072018
|3 p1/31/2013 |60 days Jall —__|adive 117317201
B 173172073 |Restitution Active |p173172013
[ 4 ___|B1/312013 | Victim Witness Ememency FundActive  |D1731/2013
panl ]

[ [crecit Type][ Credit |
[ Jactual ime @7 Dayis)
[ JiConduct fimel BT Day(s)
| |[Total time |42 Day(s}
Probation: ] v

I ] Sent Seq # i Typs it Term 1] End Dats ]
B JFORMAL 1B yesrs 10173072018 _
History: ' J

[[Status][Status Date][End Date)
|Active |B1/31/2013 ]1D1/3072018
|Expired D173072016 | p1/30/2018
Conditions: — ]

{I{Cond][ Ordered ||
2 Date I| Caondltion

=

|g__]I01/31/2013 | Pay mandatory state restitution fne of $240.00 pursuant ko Penal Gods 1202 4 or Feng) Soda 1202.4(b}).
I 4 I 013172013 l fendant to provide & state DNA sample and prints for the State DNA Datzbase pursuant 1o PC 208 and PG 256 1 uni
llaction agency verifies in any available databases that the DNA sample has bsen praviously collscted.
rovida a state DNA sample and prints for the Siate DNA Database pursuant to Penal Code 296 and Penal Code 296.1
01312013 d a buccal sample, prints and photograph to the Orange County District Attomey for parmanent retention, snaiysis and

arch within any law enforcement databese(s) for only law enforcement purposes immediately or, if in custody, within 72
ours of releass.

1 113172013 e no unavthonzed drugs, narcotics, or controiled substances and submit to diug or narcotic testing as ditecled by your
i bation or mandato rvision officer, or any pesce officer.

II J ubmit your person and property including any residence, premises, container, o vehicle under your controf, {0 search and
7

173172013 |jseizure at any time of the day or night by any law enforcement officer, probation officer, or mandatory supervision officer
or withou! a warrant, probable causs or reasenable suspicion,

A ﬂ“ R1201 ;IE:oaperate with your probation or mandatory supervision ofiicer in any plan for psychelogical, psychigtric, alcohol and/or J
rug treatment. _

|

! E 10173172013 |iSeek aining, schoofing, or employment and malintain residence 8s approved by yout probation officer. |
If » u“ 1 ’Z‘EJ not associate with persans known to you to be paroless, on postraiease community supendsion, convicted fefons, J

users or seflers of ifegal druga. or otherwise disapproved of by probation or mandatory supervision.

fii__1b1/3172013][Do not own, use_ or possess any type of dangerous or deadly weapon. - ]
[ $1] il 1

1
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{hz__ 10173172013 [iObey ali orders, rules, and rsgulations, end directives of the Court, Jall, and Probation. |
i3~ 1l0i/3172013 |[Vialate no lew.
f4  1B1731/2013 ||Discloss terms and conditions of probation when asked by any law enforcement or probation officer.

8 17317201 31 ay cost of probation or mandatory suparvision, according to abllity to pay, as dirscted by your probation or mandatory
rvigion officer pursuant to Penal Code section 1203.1b.

|i7__11/3172613 |Defendant accapts terms and conditions of probation.
i )p173172013 | Serve 60 Day(s) Orange County Jall as to countlg) 1.
1B~ 1173172013 |Pay restitutign in the smount as determined and directed by Probafion Officer as to count(s] 1..
Ihi5__1p1/31/2013 |Pay $250.00 1o the Victim Witness Emergency Fund as to couni{s) 1. _ ]

ister of Actlons: l
Date |[Seg Doc
Action i;;“ Text

51!11/2012 LDOC | Orginal Complaing filed on 01/11/2012 by Crange Caunty District Attorney.
1B 1FLNAM  {Name filed: Miller, Danigha Michelle

e

1) LCNT ELONY charga of 487(a)/508 PC filed as count 1. Date of viclation: 01/08/2012. — ]
il | JICLADD _|[Case calendared on 0171272012 &l 10:00 AM In C.J1 for ARGN I, ]
1B _|F1858__ JiAccusatory pieading filed by the proseculor pursuant 1o Penal Code ssdlion 858.1, 1
f __|B__|DFONARd [Pursuant to Penal Code 2081, defendant is required fo provide DNA samples end thurnb and paim prints. ]
{oin2r01df JFITXT _ |[Probabls Cause Dedaraton fiied. ]
— |B__JFIFCI___)Booking information Sheet filed. ]
1B _}JiixBKF _}[Request for booking fees recaived. }
I |k_JBSTUP__|[Dsfendant’s releass status updatsd fo reflsct: In Custody. i
IC 15 IHELD |Hearing heid on 0171272012 at 10:00:00 AM in Department GJ1 for Arvaignment in Custody. ]
I B |IOFJUD__ {[udicial Officer: Donald Gafiney, Judge ]
. lu@_A __|Clerk: J. Gomsz |
FBAL__ |Balliff.. Present ]
I lr FREP _|[Coun Reporier: Eric 1hrone ]
{ }i0_}[APDDA __|Peaple represented by James Clifford Page Hll, Deputy District Attomey, present. ]
f T J[APDPP__|Defendant present in Court in propria persona. }
[ |i2_1IDFCSR2_1Defendant provided a copy of the Advisement of Rights, form #1038, revision date October 2008, by the Court. |
i 113 1IAPDPD _ }iCount appgints Public Defender ta represant Dafenidant. ]
I 14 |[EFDWPD | Defendent prasent In Court with counsel Michael Soto, Public Dsfender. |
Il |5 1ICPACK _1{Counsel acknowlsdges receipt of the charging document. 1
i 1h6 |WVRAA | Defendant waives reading and advisement of the Onginal Complaint. ]
i 17 1FLNGC  |[To the Original Complaint defandant pleads NOT GUILTY to couniis) 1.
| jha RES | Defsnsa reserves ell motions.
[T |he |DFSFC__|Defendant invokes his/er siate, federal and consttubional righis. —
- B0 JDFIRD__ |informal request for discovery made by Defensa. 1
B3 JICLSET _|[Pre Trial set on 01/23/2012 at 08:30 AM in Department N12. ]
182 |[CLSET __|Preliminary Hesring set on 01/25/2012 at 08:30 AM in Depariment N12. ]
i1 183 |DFOTR__]Defendant ordered fo appear. 1
iC s et [The defention release officer racommends defendant released on her own recognizance. ]
Jp5_JFIFPC___|[Fingerprint card is received and filed.
_]g6_]DSROR _|[Court orders defandant refaased on cwn recognizancs.

I 1E7 |FISOR__ |[Agreement for Release on Own Recognizence eigned and fled. .
Ir 18 JINTRCQO__|[Defendant released on this case only. Releasa issued. ‘ ]
IC _|BS_IINTJAL__ |[Notice to Sheriif issued. 7
i | [OFMEC | Minutes entersd by RCoffey. ]
01237201201 |HHELD | Hearing held on 01/23/2012 at 08:30;00 AM in Department N12 for Pre | nal. 7
1 |2 1IoFJUD  |Budicial Officer: Jonathan Fish, Judge i
IC ] CFJA Clerk: M_ Estrada - 1
Il B __|iOFBAL alliit M, Hewlett ~1
IC BE_ JIOFREP__|[Court Reparter; Nancy J. Bushman
| 1B |jaPDDA__ |People represenied by Raymund Disz, Deputy District Attomney, present.
i 1F__|APDWPD |[Defsndant present in Court with counsel Laura Ruth Schuiz, Public Defender, ]
I B__I[ELSETZ_|[Pre Trial re: Disposition and Reset sef on 02/28/2012 at 08:30 AM In Depariment N12. ]
i E_1[CLSET | Preliminary Hearing sef on 03/28/2012 af 08:30 AM in Depariment N12. |
H0_|[DFOTR | Defendant ordered to appear. ]
" Iﬁ lFM.PH urt finds the defendant understandingly, knowingly, and voluntarily waives the right to a Preliminary Hearing J
jthin 60 calendar days of araignment.

|i2_|[DSROR _|[Court orders defendant released an own recognizance. |
I i H i 1

https://crimagency.ocgov.com/Vision_ Web/PrintCase.do 3/27/2018
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13 IOFMEC |{Minutes entered by I. Rodriquez. |
0124720121 |ICLCAN _|{PH set on 01/25/12 2t D8.30 AM i N12 has besn cancalled. 1
|0228i261 IHHELD _|Hearing held on 02/2672012 at 08:30:00 AM In Department N12 for Pra Tral Disposition and Resel. |
i g 1fOFIUD__|Pudicial Officer; Jonathan Fish, Judge ]
IC B JIOFJA KClerk: I. Rodriquez ]
L ¥ JIOFBAL |Ballift M. Hewleft ]
| il 16 |IGFREP__]|Count Reporter, Emma Grant
| {L_____1B_JIOFMEC ]Minufes entered by A, Chiappone.
j I 17__1iAPDDA__]IPeople represented by Reymund Diaz_Depuly District Afloimey, present. ]
| iC 1B ]IAPSPC__][Olga Giller mekes a special appearance for Leura Ruth Schuiz, Public Defender. Defendant present, ]
1 iB_|DFINC ndant states bue name and date of birh are corred &5 chaiged.
T IhoADICR fendant advieed of legal and constiutional nghts.
[[ 111 _|ICLCONZ |Pre Trial re: Disposiion and Reset continued to 04/13/2012 at 68:30 AM in Deperimert N12 at reguest of Defenss, |
” ’12 MVRTW ] Pafendant agress 1o continue the preliminary hearing and have @ preliminary hearing on that date or within a 1
agonable period of fme from that date.
] 3 JDFGIR _)Defendart ordered 1o appear. - ]
| fi4_1[DSOCN_|iDefendant's relsase on own recognizance confinued. }
IC |i5_][CLVAC _|Preliminary Hearing vacated for 03/28/2012 & 08.30 AM i N12. ]
1047132012 HHELD _ | Hearing held on 04/13/2012 &t 08:30.00 AM In Deparimant N12 for Prs Trial Disposiion and Reset 1
] Je_1joFJuD _ jludiciat Officer; Jonathan Fish, Judgs ]
IB_JBFIA_|[Clerk: M. Estrada ]
Ji_|IOFBAL _|[Bailii 1. Melenotski ]
I |6 1IOFREP _)[Court Reperier Sonia Hauck ]
] JB__|[APDDA__|People represented by Nikki Buracchic, Deputy Distrid Attormay, present. ]
IF__|IAPTXT | Defendant present with counse), Laura Vavakin, Public Defendar.. |
E] WVRTW Ef::dam agrees fo continus the preliminary hearing and have a preliminary hearing on that date or within a 1
nable period of ime from that date.
b JIPLCIN _|[Counsel joins in walvers.

I Ji8_[ICLCONZ |[Pre Tria! re: Disposition and Reset continued 1o 04/25/2012 at 08:30 AM In Depariment N12 & reques! of Defenss

|

|
] i1 _|PFOTR _|Defendant orderad to appeer. 7]
] 12 _1IDS0CN ] Defandants release on own racognizance continved. 1
|B4r25201 | HHELD | Hearing hetd on 04/25/2012 af 08:30:00 AM in Department N1Z for Pre Trial Disposiion and Reset ]
] |&__JIOFJUD__]Pudicial Officer: Jonathan Fish, Judge ]
i JB__1OFJA ~_ 1iClerk: M. Estrada ]
Il 1 FBAL | Ballit. M. Hewlell ]
I 16__1|OFREP__ 1Court Reporter. Nancy J. Bushman 1
] |B__}lOFMEC _|Minutes entered by aChlappone.
C f_JAPDDA _|[Pecple represented by Nikkl Buracchia, Depuly Distict Aftomey, prossit
{L_—____1B_1/APNDC _|[Defendant nof present in Courl representad by Laura Ruth Vavakin, Public Defender. ]
F MWAIHD E;nch warrant ordered issued and held for the defandant to 04/26720712, for Pre Tral re: Falied 1o Appear at 08:30 ]
in Department N12. Ball set at $25, 000.00, Mandatory Appearance. i
Il [i0_J[DFOTR ] Defendant ordered to appear. 1
84726720121 |HRELD _|Hearing heid on 04/26/2012 at 08:30.00 AM In Dapartment N12 for Pre Trial Fallure to Appear. ]
[ 1e__JIOFSUD jludicial Oficer: Jonathan Fish, Judge ]
I CFJA leric M. Estrada
[ K |IOFEAL |[Ballift M. Hewlett
16 1lOFREP__][Count Repoder: Debre Cadiz ]

1B__JIOFMEC_|Minutes entered by C Vaiko,

{ JF_]AFDDA_|[People represented by Lydia Kim, Depuly Disticl Attomey. present.
] B__|APDWPD |[Defendant present in Court with counsel Laura Rulh Vavakin, Public Defender.

. i B _|WAWTH_|Warrent issued on 04/25/2012 withdrgwn Tor defendant.

o Itm RTW Efandam agrees to confinue the prekminary hearing and have a preliminary hearing on that date or within a Jl 4
i
]

asonable pericd of time from that date.
| fi1_JIcLSETZ Pre Trial re: Disposition end Rese! set on 07/02/2012 at 08:00 AM in Department N12.

i i2_|DFGTR__|Defendant ordersd to sppear. —

{___— Ji3 |DSROR_]Court orders defendant released on own recognizance.

{07022012(__|[BHELD__}[Hearing held on 0770272012 at 08.00.00 AM In Depariment N12 for Pre Trial Disposiion ang Resat.
j2__JIOFIUD _ |fludiclal Officar; Nicholas S Thompson. Judgs
B _JOFJA___ |[Cterk: M. Estrada

B IOFBAL _|BailfE G. V. Lowe

E _1IOFREP__]ICount Reporier. Sharl Pation

B 1

1

APDDA __|{Peaple represented by Shannon Knight, Deputy District Attorney, present.
1

e e Led L
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| 17__HaPDWPD |Defendant present in Court with counsel Leura Ruth Vavakin, Public Defendar. |
{ U}M’RTWJ fendant agrees to centinue the preliminary hearing and have a prefiminary hearing on that date or within a
asonable period of ime from that dats.
I PLCIN | /Counsel jolns in waivers. |
| 1iio_|IELCONZ |[Pre Trial re: Disposition and Reset continued 1o 05/24/2012 at 08:30 AM in Department N12 at request of Defsnse, |
] i1 |[OFOTR__ | Defendant ordered i appear. ]
iz |[GSGCN__|pafendants releass on own recognizence confinued. 1
{Gar24/2012F JHHELD | Hearing held on 08/2472012 & 08:30:00 AM in Departmenl N12 for Pre Trial Disposition nd Reset, 1
I 12 1orJuD _ [ludicial Gfficer: Nicholas S Thomipson, Judge ]
ir |8 1OFJA_ |[Cleric E. Gardacano ]
I 1&_|[OFBAL _|[Ballift. O. Wiggs ]
Il 16 |lOFREP _|iCour Reporter. Dsbra Cadiz ]
iC 1B |[APDDA  |Feople represented by Noorul Hasan, Deputy District Attiomey, pressnt, ]
Ii 17 1]aPSPC |lustin Glenn makes a special appsarance for Irene Pal, Public Defender. Defendant presant. |
I 1B__|ICLSET2 |{Pre Tnal re. Disposition and Reset set on 10/26/2012 at 05:60 AM In Depariment N12. ]
I }B__lICLSET _]Preliminary Hearing sst on 11/85/2012 at 08:00 AM In Department N12. ]
ho ThavRTW lDefandant agrees fo qontinue the preliminary hearing and have & prsliminary hearing on that date or within a
reasonable perod of tims from that date.
I[ fi_JDFCTR }Defendant ordered fo eppear. ]
i iz 1DSOGCN_}Defendant's release on own secognizance continued. 1
|[026/2012f JHHELD | Hearing held on 10/26/2012 at 08:00:00 AM In Department N12 for Pre Trial Disposttion and Reset. 1
[ g loFJUD__ |[udiclat Officer. Jonathan Fish, Judge ]
8 1OrJA___ |[Clerk: M, Estrada ]
1 IOFBAL | Bailf D. Wings ]
1 IOFREP __ |fcourt Reporter: Emma L. Grant 1
"l |IOFMEC _|Minutes entered by J. Catania. ]
{f__1/APDDA __ jPeople represented by Christine Simmaons, Deputy Diskict Attomey, present. 1
|B__||APDWPD | Defendant present in Court with counsel irene Pai, Public Defender. ]
16 |ICLSETZ |[Prs Trial re: Disposition and Reset set on 11/26/2012 at 08.30 AM in Community Court Buliding 1. i
ltm ”WVRTW } fendant agrees fo continue the preliminary hearing and have a preliminary hearing on that dale or within a |
sonable pericd of time from that date.
| {A1 1DFOTR | Defendant ordersd to appesr. ]
lr “1 2 [ 170C ] Thejudgs‘s election campaign contributions have been discosed to parties pursuant to the Code of Civil Procedure]
ction 170.1{a}{3}{C).
| 13 |IDSOCN | Defendant's release on own recognizance confinued. |
(170272012 |ICLCAN _|IPH set on 1 1J05/12 at 08:00 AM in N12 has been cancelied. . ]
11726720121 HELD _ |Hsaring heid on 11/26/2012 at 08:30:00 AM in Community Court Bullding 1 for Pre Trial Disposition and Reset. |
le__}I6FJuD _ {ludicial Officer: Wendy S. Lindley, Judge {
JB__JiOFJA___ |Clerk: S. Endicott ]
1k |IOFBAL _|Baili¥. M. Wakters ]
] |16 1IOFREF__}[Court Reporer: Bobetis Wehb ]
{_____1B_|"PDDA_|[Pecp'e represented by Patricia Shuls, Deputy Disirici Alismey, present. ]
IL 17 1jaPNDC __|[Defendant not present in Court represented by Kevin Snyder, Public Defender. 1
1B |WAISD | Bench warant ordered issued for defendant. Ball sat at $25, 000,00, Mandatory Appearance. -1
B__HWAWSD ] d; r:gnt tigned by Wendy S. Lindley and lssuad for defendant. Bail sst at $25, 000.00, Mandatory
0 |IDSORR _|Dsfendanta own recognizance siatus is revoked. ]
IC__ i1 |IOFMEC | Minutes entered by LCline.
1287201 E NBR rrant File Number 03489173 sant from AWSS for Wamant # 2815587,
A 22013 Efm mz ??39173 for Denishia M. Miller DEFENDANT served by Orange County Sheriit Department on
17720130 _JICLCST _ Pra Trial selon 01/17/2013 81 08:30 AM in Community Court Buildng 1. 1 ¢
|B__IHHELD | Hearing held on D1/17/2013 al 08:30:00 AM In Community Cour Bullding 1 for Pre Trial. ]
[ 1B ]IOFJUD__){udicial Officer; Wendy S. Lindiey, Judge ]
& _IOFJA_ |[Clerk: L. CEne ]
iC_____JB_1OFBAL _1Baliff. A Undguist ]
I [E_1OFREP _}|Caurt Reporter; Alicia Dubals i
} 7 JAFDDA__|Pecple represanted by Patricia Shute, Deputy Distid Atorney, present. 1
B }/AFDWPD | Defendent present in Courl with counsel Celfa Laurelss, Public Defender. ]
P~ |WAREC | Warrant Issued on 11/26/2012 ordered recalied for defendanL. 1
ha CLSETZ—I :lg;nn;l ;e: Collaberative Court Mental Health Caourt Eligibility set on 01/28/2013 at 02:00 AM in Community Court
I lnt JCLGXT _ JWIT. Evaluation 1
i LU L 1F 1
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| iz |pFOTR _|IDsfendant ordered to retumn. ) H
| Ji3 IBLSET _|[ICourt orders bail set in the amount of $25, 000.00.
I 14 JDFREM _|[Defendant remanded o the custody of the Sheriff.
| 8 JNTJAL__]Nofice to Sheriffissued. ]
IL {18_JIOFMEC _jjMinutes antered by dsouthard. ]
(6172572013 J[TXBKF ] Request for booking fees received. -
b1/282013 4 IPHELD l :::‘rg:gczilg g:f'; %612;@13 at 08:00:00 AM In Community Court Building 1 for Pre Trial Collaborative Court Mental]
B__1OFJUD | Pudicial Otficer: Shen Sandedk, Judge Pro Tempore ]
Il IB_JIOFIA " |Clerk S. Endicott N
IC______J# _|OFEAL |Eaiif M, Walters —
Il 16 _1OFREP_}{Court Reporter. Bobsta Webb ]
I[ _lB__]IAPDDA _]People represented by Paticia Shute, Depuly District Attorney, prasent. l
17 1APDWPD |Defendant present in Court with counsal Kevin Snyder, Public Defender.
[ 1B _J[TEXT__ |iDefendantis not eliginle for Mental Heaiih Gourl.
F— hWTPH Court finds the defendant undarstandingly, knowingly, and valuntarily waives the right to a Prefiminary Hearing —l
[ within 10 court days of arraignment.
][10_][0LSEI’ |Pre Trial set on 01/31/2013 at 08.30 AM in Department N12. 1
_ [ JBESTR ] [Current bail set for Detendant to remain at $25. 000,00 N
' 12 JDFREM | Dofendant remanded to the custody of the Shenf. ]
H 13 JPFOTR _|[Defendarit ordared 1o retumn, ]
I 1H4_J[NTJAL  |Notice to Shenff issued. 1
101317201380 __|HHELD __]Hearing held on 0173172013 at 08-30.00 AW Department N12 for Pre Trial. i
I __Ig 1oFJUD__ |Dudicial Gfficer; Nicholas § Thompsen, Judge ]
B__JOFIA__ |Clerk K. M. lerma — ]
Il Ju_JIOFBAL _|Beilift: D. Wiggs I
IL |3 FREP it Raporisr; Shar Patton ]
| IB__|APDDA _|People represented by Jeffrey L Winter, Deputy Districl Aiorey. present ]
| 1F_|PPDWC_ | Defendant present in Court with counsel Tania Cardona, Public Defender. 1
W ]JB__]DFINC__]Defendant states frue name and dats of birth are comed os charged. ]
] ]B__JADICR fendant advised of legal end constitutional nghts, |
|10 J{ADMAX”|Defendant advised of maximum possible sentance. ]
—__f1 1/ADCSQ_ | Dafendant advised of consaquences of violating probation end parole. ]
| ji2_JADCZS | Defendant advised of the possible conseguences of plea afieciing deportation and Gifizenship.
it |t3_{BDCSG | Defendant advised of consequences of viptating post-releass communily supenvision,
JC_—__JF4_JIADCSQ _|Defendant advised of consagusncas of violaing mandatory supervision. 1
t l fendant's motion to withdraw pisa of NOT GUILTY and enter plea of Gulity as {a courtt(s) 1 of the Original
I ”1 5 i LNGG mplaint granted. ]
[ ih6 JFIWWR | IDefendant's written walver of lepal and constitutional rights for gullty plea received and ordered fileg. i
I Ji7_}PLCIN _][Counsel joins In waivers and piea. i
18 JPLFBA_ |[Court finds factual basts and accepts plea. . 1
”,"9_} PLEWR 7 ourt finds defendant inteligently and voruntarily walves legal and constiutonal rights to Jury trial, confront and —'
mine witnesses, and fo remain silent.
|0 |{AVAFS ) Pefendant waives arrmignment for sentencing. ]
21_1WWVTIM | Defendant waives statutory ime for Sentencing. ]
22 |WVPBR _|[Probation repart waived. . 1
L ]e3 ]FLRIS__]Defendant requests immediate sentanding. 1
o lega! cause why judgment shiould not be pronounced and defendant having Fied Guilty to count(s) 1, Tmpaosition
%4 PRISS of s;;}:::e Is suspended and defendant is placed on 3 Yeear(s) FORMAL PROBATION on tha Tollowing terms and
Kon :
| 5 |PRIAL _][Serve B0 Day(s) Orange Gourtty Jail 85 fo count{s) 1. ]
i 128 _1JLCTS _ |[Credit for fime served: 21 acal, 21 conduct, totaling 42 days pursuant to Penal Code 407 9(b) and (c), dav-Torda .
IIPRSRF ] mandatory state restitution fine of $240.00 pursuant fo Penai Code 1202 4 or Panal Code 1202.4(b)._
|8 1BESEC__ ]PPay $40.00 Gourt Opsrafions Fee per canvicted count pursuant to Penal Coda 1465.8, ]
bs |kecca EEy Criminal Conviction Assessment Fes per convicted count of $30.00 per misdemeanorfelony and $35.00 par ]
nfraction pursuant to Govermment Cods 70373(a){1).
B0_|[FRFEP__] i Tees payabla through the Probation Depariment.
1_|PRRES _|Pay restituion In the amount as determined and directed by Probation Officer as to count(s) 1..
n h2 |PRONA ,'Defendam to provide a state DNA sample and prints for the Stste DNA Database pursuant to PC 286 and PC 296.1
- uniess collection agency verifies in any available databases that the DNA sample has been previously collecied.
‘I rovide a state DINA sample and prints for the State DNA Database pursuant to Penal Code 296 and Penal Code
33 {PRDNAC 6.1 and a buccal sample, prints and photograph to the Orange County District Attomney for permanent retention,
nalysis and search within any law enforcement database(s) for only law enforcement purposes immadiaialy or, If in
L] stody. within 72 hours of release.
ir 3 LU L ~3
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"34 iPRNUD Ibse nio unauthorized drugs, narcotics, or controlled substances and submit to drug or narcotic testing as directed b
ur probation or mandatory supervigion officar, or any peace officer.

}F l ubmil your person and property including any residence, premises, container, or vehicie under your control, o
RSAS Ear\:n

BS and selzure at any time of the day or night by any taw enforcement officer, probation officar, ar mandatory
upsrvision officer with or without a wamrant, probabla causa or reasonable suspicion.

I IFRPSY ooperabe with your probation or mandatory suparvision officer in any plan for psychological, psychiatric, alcohal
ndfor drug treatment.

W 187 JPRISE__ |ISeek fraining, schooling, of employment and maintain residence as approved by your probation officer.

FB nPRASA o not associats with perscns known to you to be parcless, on post-release community supenvsion, convicted
1 lons, users or sellers of illegal drugs, or otherwise disapproved of by probation or mandatory supanvision.

EB |PRNWP 'Qo not own, use, oF possess any type of dangerous or deadly wsapaon.
|40 |PROBY {Obey alf orders, rules, and regulations, and diretlives of the Court, Jall, and Probation.

..J___JL__;_

C BT _JPRVNL | [Miolate no law.
1kz |FRDTC | Disdiosa terms and condiions of probation when askad by any law enforcement of probation oficer.
Dsfendent can apply for 17(b) efter full payment of restitution and 10% with no new law viclations and successhul
RTXT
complation of probation
[ e _|PRVWF _{Pay $250.00 to the Victim Witness Emergency Fund as to count(s) 1.
i ks lerPCD ] ay cost of probation or mandalory suparvision, according to abllity to pay, as dirscted by your probation or l
andatory supervision officar pursusnt to Panal Code ssction 1203.1b.
I 8 1PRATC |[Defendant accapts terms and condifions of probation. |
I 147 |PRCTP__|[Aliterms and conditions to be directad and monitored through the Probation Deparment. ]
I 48 |IPBRPT  |PDsfendant to report to Probation Ofiicer within 72 hours of releass. ]
fendant provided a copy of "Prohiblted Persons Nolics Forrn and Powsr of Attorney for Firesrms and Disposal
2] FCPP
rsuank to Penal Coda 12021(d}{2).
Il |B0_|[SEFBK _ |iPay $235.00 booking fees 1o Orange County Sheriffs Departiment. 1
‘ ]b JFDPFC l ourt finds that the defendant has the ability to pay costs for counsel pursuant to Pena! Code 887 in the amount "
200.00 to the County Tax Colledior within 80 days.

if 162 JISEFBK _ |Pay $265.00 booking Tees to Anaheim PD.

I |63 _J[BFREM_ | Defendant remanded to the cusiody of the Shert,
[l B4 |INTJAL 1 |Notice fo Sherifl Issued.

I b5 |DOJABS |DOJ inftial Absiract sert.

{04/087201 3 |FIMTN |Frobstion Dapartment motion re: Motion fo T ranster Probation filed.

B JFITXT  |[Affidevit of Sanvice filed.

|B__JFITXT __|[ransfer of Court Jurisdiction Walver of Appsarance filed.

[ 1E_1[cLCST2 |Motion re: Transfer of Probation [PC1203.9] set an 08/17/2013 at 08:30 AM In Department G58.
p5/022013f_JEITXT__ JPC 1203.9 Denial Letier fied.

D6/17/2013[_|HHELD _]Hearing held on 06/17/2013 at 08:30:00 AM In Department C58 for Motion Transter of Probafion [PC1203.9].
] |E__JIOFJUD | Pudiciel Gfficer: Vickie Hix, Commissioner

‘ |B_IOFJA  |ICisric L. Flores

[ |4 ]OFBAL |Baift A Lindsirom

— JB_JIOFREF _]|Court Reporler: Caryl Axion

|

|

L

|No appearancas
7 |ICORAC |[Court read end considered Motion for Penal Coda sadiion 1203.9 for Jurisdicional Transfer,
B~ |MOTION |Motion denled.

B |FIORD _ |{Order DENYING Jusisdictional Transter signed and fled.

f Ii0_]NTPDD__|[Probation Department Io notfy the detendant.

| 11 JIOFMEC _|Winutes enterad by mrahn.

il iiz_JIcPGTO _{Copy of minutes dated 6/17/13 mailed to defendant
|

|

___J\_L____._...__.._

(EE 7O |iCopy of minuats dated 6/17/3 malled to Los Angsles County Superior Court.
JE]DO JiCopy of minutes dated 6/17/13 forwarded to Orange County Probation Depariment. ]
07/18720131_|FIMIN __|[Probafion Department motion re: Motion o Fransfer Probation fied.

]Echr |Affidavit of Service Fled.

I I8 IFTX3T__ |[iransfer of Court Jurlsdiciion Waiver of Appearance fied,

| g JICLCST2_ |Motion re: Transfer of Probation [PC1203.9] set on 0B/26/2013 al 08:00 AM | Department C58.
paoe2013fi |FITXT___|PC 1203.9 Denial Lefter (Judicial Comment Form) fled.

13 |IFHELD _|Hearing heid on 08/28/2013 at 08:00:00 AM In Depariment C58 for Motion Transfer of Probation [PC1203.8].
1 |OFJGD_ |Dudkclal Officer; Vickie Hix, Commissioner

I[ I8 _JOFJA___ |Clerkc L Fiores
i f_|IOFBAL _|[Baliift A Lindsirom
i E_J[OFREF _][Court Reposter. Caryl Axion

[C_— 1B |APTXT __|No appearances ’
[T IF ICORAC |[ouritead and coneidered Mation for Penal Code sedtion 1203.8 for Junisdiclional Transor.
II JBE_IMOTION |Motion granted.

il W

__LL_L.MLJ_.__]LJ_:L___
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BTRO  ||itis recommended that this case ba transferred in its entirsty to the Los Angetes Superior Court located at 210 W,
Temple Street, Los Angsles, Cafifornia 80012 in Los Angeles County pursuant io the provisions of Penal Code
1203.8; further that the probationer be commitied to the care and custody of the Probation Officer of sald County,

} ~_|[10_]FIORD__}[Order Fursuant to Penal Code section 1203.8 for Jurisdiciona) Transfer signed and filed.

‘I 1 Itm e Court orders reimbursement of reasonable cosis for protessing the transfer to be paid to the sending county
ursuant 1o Penal Code 1203.1b.

| iz INTPDD _}Probation Department fo notify the defendant.

| 13_}IOFMEC ~jMinutes entered by mrahn.

82820131 |ICSCLS | Eass dossd.

D8/11/2013f_J[IXFED iCase fransfored via Federal Express, tracking numbar & 2501.7777 000 5152
|10A02013[l_|[FITPR | Receipt for Records on Transfer pursusnt to Penal Code sedlion 1203.9 from Los Angeles, Caea # NAGSS8S6 flad,
pmwzng [PBCHMP _ |[Case evalualed for explred probation(s). Probation updated for applicable grant{s) of probation.

porRERGIAR ] E:_F"GTO |[Copy of prior malled to Parsanal Asisslance Services Council of Los Angeles County CA.
II g JAEXT _ |Pasadens CA

| ||
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